Amendment to VENDOR AGREEMENT
Effective January 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009

EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, COMMUNITY
SERVICES DIVISION, hereinafter called the “Contractor” agrees to furnish services at a fixed
rate of $56 per day per person for adult day care respite care, effective January 1, 2009. This
rate shall remain fixed through June 30, 2009, notwithstanding any provision to the contrary,
unless both signatories amend in writing.

DEL ORO CAREGIVER RESOURCE EL DORADO COUNTY
CENTER \
\_F |
By ﬁ%ﬂ«j/ﬁé NI By
Michelf‘é‘ﬁevins, Executive Difector Chairman

Board of Supervisors/'Contractor’



